Sheet 1 of 1
Rev: 08/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
1502
URD HARDWARE
                                CONTAINS
1502-02     ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
1502-05     BUSHING INSERTS 15KV

Rev: 08/01/20
Sheet 1 of 2
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
1502-15 ELBOWS 200/600 AMP
Sheet 1 of 2
ELBOWS 200/600 AMP
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
URD HARDWARE
1502- 15
Sheet 2 of 2
Rev: 08/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
Sheet 2 of 2
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
ELBLDBK200A2CU15KV 15021501 ELBOW LOADBREAK 200 AMP #2 CU 15KV
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005535 ELBOW LOADBREAK TERMINATING 8 KV #2 COP URD 1 EA 15021501
ELBLDBK200A1/0AL15KV 15021502 ELBOW LOADBREAK 200 AMP 1/0 AWG AL 15KV
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001242 CONNECTOR ELBOW LOADBREAK 200AMP 1/0 AWG STR COMP ALUM 1 EA 15021502
ELBLDBK200A2CU-1/0AL15KV 15021506 ELBOW DBK 200 AMP #2 CU-1/0 AL 15KV
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001868 ELBOW DEADBREAK,200 AMP, #2 COP AND 1/0 AWG AL CABLE 1 EA 15021506
ELBDBK600A250CU15KV 15021512 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 250 CU 15KV
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001286 REDUCER LOADBREAK TAP PLUG 15KV 600 AMP TO 200 AMP 1 EA 15021512
2 0000001406 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP/15KV 250 MCM COPPER 1 EA 15021512
ELBDBK600A500CU15KV 15021515 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 500 CU 15KV
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
2 0000001403 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP/15KV 500 MCM COPPER 1 EA 15021515
ELBDBK900A1KCU 15021520 ELBOW DEADBREAK 900A 1000 MCM COPPER
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000018835 ELBOW KIT DEADBREAK 900A 15KV 1000 MCM CU 1 EA 15021520
SECONDARY CONNECTOR FOR PAD MOUNT
TRANSFORMER

or installed as in-line fuses ahead of them on the feeder circuit.
Sheet 2 of 4
FUSE UNITS FOR PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
URD HARDWARE
1502- 25B
Rev: 08/01/20
Sheet 3 of 4
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
Sheet 3 of 4
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
FUSELINKBAYONET8A 15022510 FUSE LINK BAY-O-NET 8 AMP
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005759 FUSE DUAL SENSING BAYONET LINK REFILL TYPE 8 AMP 1 EA 15022510
FUSELINKBAYONET15A 15022512 FUSE LINK BAY-O-NET 15 AMP
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005760 FUSE DUAL SENSING BAYONET LINK REFILL TYPE 15AMP 1 EA 15022512
FUSELINKBAYONET25A 15022515 FUSE LINK BAY-O-NET 25 AMP
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005761 FUSE DUAL SENSING BAYONET LINK REFILL TYPE 25 AMP 1 EA 15022515
FUSELINKBAYONET50A 15022530 FUSE LINK BAY-O-NET 50 AMP
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005766 FUSE DUAL SENSING BAYONET LINK REFILL TYPE 50 AMP 1 EA 15022530
FUSELINKBAYONET65A 15022535 FUSE LINK BAY-O-NET 65 AMP
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000018019 FUSE HIGH AMPERE OVERLOAD BAYONET TY 65 AMP 1 EA 15022535
FUSELINKBAYONET100A 15022545 FUSE LINK BAY-O-NET 100 AMP
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001714 FUSE HIGH AMPERE OVERLOAD BAYONET LINK TYP 100 AMP 1 EA 15022545
FUSELINKBAYONET125A 15022560 FUSE LINK BAY-O-NET 125 AMP
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001715 FUSE HIGH AMPERE OVERLOAD BAYONET LINK TYPE 125 AMP 1 EA 15022560
FUSESOLIDBAYONET 15022570 FUSE SOLID BOY-O-NET SLUG
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF

What thismeans is that if the 175E So, 150E Slo, 125E Slo, 150N, and 125KS fuse sizes listed in this table are used at risers or in
switchgears for underground loops ormult- transformer radials (or at risers or in switchgear used for fuse individually radially-
fed transformers), they need to be fed from main line, because there is not a larger equivalent fuse in the table that can be in-
stalled ahead of them and still meet the general rule of thumb to skip two fuse sizes between in series fuses.
Sheet 2 of 3
FUSE UNITS MOUNT SWITCHGEAR
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
URD HARDWARE
1502- 30B
Sheet 3 of 3
Rev: 08/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
Sheet 3 of 3
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
FUSERFIL40SML-4Z 15023005 FUSE REFILL SG 40E A SML-4Z
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000018014 FUSE REFILL UNIT FOR SWITCHGEAR 40E AMP SML-4Z HOLDER 1 EA 15023005
FUSERFIL50SML-4Z 15023010 FUSE REFILL SG 50E A SML-4Z
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000018015 FUSE REFILL UNIT FOR SWITCHGEAR 50E AMP SML-4Z HOLDER 1 EA 15023010
FUSERFIL65SML-4Z 15023015 FUSE REFILL FOR SG 65E SML-4Z
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000016807 FUSE REFILL UNIT FOR SWITCHGEAR 65E AMP SML-4Z HOLDER 1 EA 15023015
FUSERFIL80SML-4Z 15023020 FUSE REFILL SG 80E A SML-4Z
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000018016 FUSE REFILL UNIT FOR SWITCHGEAR 80E AMP SML-4Z HOLDER 1 EA 15023020
FUSERFIL100SML-4Z 15023025 FUSE REFILL FOR SG 100E A SML-4Z
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000016808 FUSE REFILL UNIT FOR SWITCHGEAR 100E AMP SML-4Z HOLDER 1 EA 15023025
FUSERFIL125SML-4Z 15023030 FUSE REFILL FOR SG 125E A SML-4Z
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000016815 FUSE REFILL UNIT FOR SWITCHGEAR 125E AMP SML-4Z HOLDER 1 EA 15023030
FUSERFIL175SML-4Z 15023040 FUSE REFILL FOR SG 175E A SML-4Z
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000016816 FUSE REFILL UNIT FOR SWITCHGEAR 175E AMP SML-4Z HOLDER 1 EA 15023040
FUSERFIL100SM-5S 15023050 FUSE REFILL FOR SG 100E A SM-5S
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000016811 FUSE REFILL UNIT FOR INDOOR SWITCHGEAR 100 AMP SM-5S 1 EA 15023050
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF